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Section 131 to be invoked – allow 2/4 weeks for reply.

S.E.0.:

S.A.0:

a

n
Date:

Date:

M

Please prepare BP
submission

to:

Allow 2/3/4weeks - BP

EO:

- Section 131 notice enclosing a copy of the attached

Task No:

Date:

Date:AA:



4

S. 37
File With

CORRESPONDENCE FORM

Appeal No: ABP ;3\qqgS - ZZ

M

Please treat correspondence received on SI IO g / 2C’by as follows:

1. Update database with new agent for Applicant/Appellant

2. Acknowledge with BP 2 %
3. Keep copy of Board's Letter
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(a) R/S n

(b) GIS Processing []

(c) Processing []

(d) Screening []

(e) Inspectorate []

RETURN TO EO []

DPlans Date Stamped

DDate Stamped Filled in

A /I.h'n, Mc ,aallblAA

'IS ['''t 1 u’ LqDate

T
OS I,q I'20'1'1



Alfie Staunton

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:
Attachments:

Bord

Tuesday 2 April 2024 09:55
Appeals2
FW: Case Number ABP-314485-22 Relevant Action Application Dublin Airport
Catriona-Hurley-Mar3 1 -2024-b.pdf; Catriona-Hurley-Mar3 1 -2024-a.pdf

From: Heidi the Spitz <catriona.hurley60@gmail.com>
Sent: Sunday, March 31, 2024 4:31 PM
To: Bord <bord@pleanala.ie>
Subject: Case Number ABP-314485-22 Relevant Action Application Dublin Airport

ICaution: This is an External Email and may have malicious content. Please take care when
clicking links or opening attachments. When in doubt, contact the ICT Helpdesk.

Dear sir / madam

Please find attached observation.

Kind regards,
Catriona Hurley
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3. Tom Philtim refers continual sly to the regulatory decision by ANC:A in his corrc5Fmldence,
However, what is not contained in his correspondence but is within the EiAR relating to these
noise contours is that the proposal does NOT rneet the Noise Abatement Objective of AM:A
in future years. The proposed 2025 Seerlark> will fail the NAO when compared ta 2019 when
the totai of the existing population. pennitted devek>pments and zoned developments are
surnnreci together. ’'202S exceeds 2019 by 4,541 people (1533 v 6074}

4 Why have the noise contours grown. St M&r&arets The Ward residents carried out noise
monitoring on the north runway night path and found the rtdse levels to be far beyorx§
those PREDICTED by QAA. Their noise prcdicbons are not accurate and unfounded and they
are trying to obtain permission by manipulating numbers. Why can they not submit actual
noin results along the flight ruth which has been in cpaatiwt since August 2022. The
cornmuntty calld.

5. Reference is made to the noise zones on Finga: dorelopment plan. These noise zones racIst
now be revised due to the proposed flight path over our area. naga! County Courttif
consider that there should be no residential development allowed in noise zone A as it is

considered harmful to heaith or otherwise considered unacceptable due to the high levels of
aircraft noise. However. the fight path now being operated by t:AA is putting many eHsting
residences in Noise Zone A and B which is just not acceptable From a health point of view.

6. The noise }n§uia Ban grant as proposed is not fit for purpose and is tatally insufficient to
protect for night noise. Measurements of noise in bedrooms of housing already insulated
indicate that the noise levels exceed the recommendation in Fin&al Development Plan are

not sufficient to protect human hea i th.

7. In summary planning is alt afterthougtrt for QAA. Their actions show that they do not

respect planning legislation w derision s of An BoreI Pie#t£Ja. This application must be
rc#used.

Yuin SincereIY.
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https://mail.google. com/mail/u/a/#inbox/KtbxLrjZqZMhWmzvnFHWq mNcwTnKFlsiFg?projecton 1 &me$$agePartld=0.1
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An 8ord Plcan51a

#; Martborough St

Dublin 1

DOt V902

RE: Case Number ABP• 314485.22 Rekvant Actim Application DuI>In Airport

Dear Sir/M3d clin

Ful ltler to yuul correspondence to us on the above case we wish to nrakc' the following
observations/submissions:

1. We are shocked to see that the noise contours tr3ve extended hugely into our community

and that a very significant nun IM of dwelIIngs are now InclUded within the noise eligibility
contours. Firstly, we note that there was no notice of this fact in any of the planning not tees

for this appIIcation to date. Many of our neighbours who thought they were not affected by
this application are now indde thlse contours but yet were never pUbIICly not iliad untIl thor
attended a public muting held by St MarE&cts /The Ward residents' group who explained

this to dI of us. None of the newspaper or site notices informed the public. Secondly. the
people who now know they are within the contours have not tx:en given the opportunitY to
make a submission/observation as they do not qualify because they did not make a
subnlission previousIY as they thought they were unaKcc ted. An Bold Pleanala did not Five a

public notice of this significant xidikional infortnat ion. The above is tatalfy unacceptable and
unjust to the communities affected.

2 We notc that the correspondence From Tom Phillips & Associates relcrs to the ANCA

Regulatory Decision regarding eligibility to the noise insulation scherne and suggest that itn
change in contours is as a result of their assessing that kbe increased area is as a result of

them considering this new area which contains dwellings to having "\rent significant " effects.

We note that the DAA I love never carried out significant test criteria within any of tIle EIAR
they have submlttul dIltI therefore they have not met with thc EIA direttjye. This is a
fundamental flaw in the assessment as the EtA directive is clear, all significant impact on
environment must be identified, quantified and nytj8abon proposed. I hat has not happened
to date. For areas under the North Runway this irlwives comprrin8 the SCOTt,vin with no
flights fran the North Runway to a scenario where there will be night flights. This has not
been done.
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